CHAPTER- 17: NAMES, DESIGNATIONS AND OTHER PARTICULARS OF THE
PUBLIC INFORMATION OFFICERS & FIRST APPELLATE AUTHORITY

[SECTION 4(1)(b)(xvi)]

First Appellate Authority

Sl. Name & Designation Address Tele: (Office)
No. Tele: (Res.)
1. Sh. Umashankar Prasad National Productivity Council 011-24607337 (O)
Deputy Director General ~[UtPadakta Bhawan — )
HQ Lodhi Road, New Delhi Email:
us.prasad@npcindia.gov.
in

Transparency Officer

Sl. Name & Designation Address Tele: (Office)
No. Tele: (Res.)
1. Sh. Rajesh Sund Room No. 309 011-24607303 (O)
Director National Productivity Council
Utpadakta Bhawan Email: rajesh.sund@npcindia.gov.in
Lodhi Road, New Delhi

Public Grievance Officer

Sl. Name & Designation Address Tele: (Office)
No. Tele: (Res.)
1. Sh. Amitava Ray Room No. 409 011-24607369 (O)
Director -1l National Productivity Council
Utpadakta Bhawan Email: amitava.ray@npcindia.gov.in

Lodhi Road, New Delhi



mailto:rajesh.sund@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:amitava.ray@npcindia.gov.in

Nam Designation an

ther Particular

Information Officer at NPC., HO

f ntral Publi

Sl. Name & Address Tele: (Office)
No. Designation of Central Tele: (Res.)
Public Information Officer
Room No. 210 011- 24607341 (O
ﬁﬂmﬁ- Shukla Pal National Productivity Council ©)
aitra
1 Utpao_lakta Bhawan _ _ o _
Secretary , NPC Lodhi Road, New Delhi Email: shukla.pal@npcindia.gov.in
Design Public Information Officers for NPC’s Reqgional Offi
> name & dd f th | Public Inf
; ; : Address of the Central Public Information
NO. | Designation of Central Regional Officer/ Tele.Nos./JEPABX Nos. /FAX and E-
Public Information Officer Directorates Mail
National Productivity Council
No. 6, SIDCO Indl. Estate Amabattur
Sh. D. Sreenivasulu Chennai, Tamil Nadu — 600098
1 CPIO AIlP, Chennai Tel : (O) 26255216, 26251808, 26254904
(R) 24844521
Fax : (044) 26254904/26255012
Email : d.sreenivasulu@npcindia.gov.in
National Productivity Council
2nd Floor, Abhaya Complex
Sh. Swarupan KSDB Building, 55, Risaldar Street
2 Das Bengaluru Seshadripuram Bangalore 560 020
Tel: 080-23467294 / 95
CPIO Fax: 23467296
Email : swarupan.das@npcindia.gov.in
National Productivity Council
AJ7, Surya Nagar, Bhubaneswar-
Sh. Avijit Nayak 751003, OdishaTel : 0674
3 CPIO Bhubaneswar 2397381/26,
Fax : 0674 2397380
Email :avijit.nayak@npcindia.gov.in
National Productivity Council (RD
Chandigarh), NCDC Building, Bay1 & Bay2,
Sh. Suvyendu sector-14,Panchkula- 134113
4 Shivakar Chandigarh Tel: 06287872655
Email : suvyendu.s@npcindia.gov.in
CPIO



mailto:shukla.pal@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:d.sreenivasulu@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:avijit.nayak@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:suvyendu.s@npcindia.gov.in

NO.

Name &
Designation of Central
Public Information Officer

Regional
Directorates

Address of the Central Public Information
Officer/ Tele.Nos./EPABX Nos. /[FAX and E-

Mail

Sh. Rajat Sharma

CPIO

Guwahati

National Productivity Council
Rajgarh Road, P.B. No. 32, Ulubari P.O.

Guwahati, Assam— 781 007
Tel : (O) 2453396, 2451896
Fax : (0361) 2450160

Email : rajat.sharma@npcindia.gov.in

Sh. Rahul Kirkire
CPIO

Gandhinagar

National Productivity Council

E — 5, GIDC, Electronic Estate, Sector 26
Gandhi Nagar, Gujarat — 382028

Tel : (O) 079-23287344, 23287345

Fax : 079-23287443

Email : rahul kirkire@npcindia.gov.in

Sh. B. Hemant Kumar Rao
CPIO

Hyderabad

National Productivity Council

10th Floor, Eastern Wing

Gagan Vihar Complex, M.J. Road,
Nampally

Hyderabad, Andhra Pradesh -500001

Tel : (O) 040-24733473 Fax: 040-24606981
Email : hemant.rao@npcindia.gov.in

Sh. Mukesh Singh
CPIO

Jaipur

National Productivity Council

SB-96, Jawahar Lal Nehru Marg, Bapu
Nagar, Jaipur — 302 004

Tel : (O) 2702935 Fax:

(0141) 2703573

Email : mukesh.singh@npcindia.gov.in

Sh. Sunil Kumar
CPIO

Kanpur

National Productivity Council

4th Floor, Kabir Bhavan

(U.P.H.C. Ltd.’s building, Directorate of
Industries (U.P.) Campus)

G.T. Road Kanpur — 208 002

Phone: 0512-2224176

Tele-Fax: 0512-2224177, 3025735
Email : sunil.kumar@npcindia.gov.in

10

Sh. S Mallik
CPIO

Kolkata

National Productivity Council

9, Syed Amir Ali Avenue, Park Circus,
Kolkata, West Bengal — 700017

Tel : (O) (033)-22876069, 22873116
Fax : (033) 22873919

Phone (M) +91 96548-77750

Email-: s.mallik@npcindia.gov.in



mailto:rajat.sharma@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:hemant.rao@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:mukesh.singh@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:sunil.kumar@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:s.mallik@npcindia.gov.in

Name &

Address of the Central Public Information

NO. | Designation of Central Regional Officer/ Tele.Nos./EPABX Nos. /FAX and E-
Public Information Officer Directorates Mail
National Productivity Council
Novelty Chambers, 7th Floor, Grant Road
Smt. Arundhati Mumbai, Maharashtra — 400007
11 | Chattopadhyay Mumbai Tel : (0)23002924, 23071322 (R) 0251-
CPIO 2400561
Fax : (022) 23073323
Email : achattopadhyay@npcindia.gov.in
National Productivity Council
2nd Floor, Sudama Bhawan
. Boring Road Crossing, Patna, Bihar —
12 Sh. Jitendra Kumar Patna 800001

Singh
CPIO

Tel : (0)6122572311
Fax : (0612) 2572577
Email-: jk.singh@npcindia.gov.in



mailto:achattopadhyay@npcindia.gov.in
mailto:jk.singh@npcindia.gov.in
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